

## Sudwala Chalets Share Block (Pty) Ltd ("Resort Property") Indemnity Form

Unit No:	
----------	--

We are looking forward to welcoming you to Sudwala Chalets Share Block (Pty) Ltd and hope you enjoy your stay with us!

Please read and consider the content of this indemnity form (Acceptance of Risk). The Consumer Protection Act requires us to bring certain aspects to your attention.

All adults must sign the form on their own behalf; your signature confirms that you understand and accept the risks associated with your stay. Adults are jointly and severally responsible for the conduct and safety of minors or persons with impaired ability of whatever nature in their company and accept full responsibility for them. Your signature next to a minor's name indicates your indemnification of the parties in clause 4 below on behalf of the minors. Please let us know should you need any clarification before you sign the form.

Our friendly staff at the Resort Property reception is available to assist with any queries during your stay. You can contact us on +27 (0) 13 733 3073 during office hours if you wish to speak to us prior to check-in.

## I/WE, THE SIGNATORIES HERETO ("We" or "Us") CONFIRM THAT:

- 1.We are fully capable in the English language and have read and understood the contents of this document.
- 2.We accept that there might be risks associated with our stay at the Resort Property that may include, but not be limited to, the presence of wild animals, reptiles, birds, monkeys or baboons, insects, and so forth ("wildlife") and risks associated with the facilities of and activities offered at the Resort Property which we understand. Information can be found in correspondence sent to us, and we confirm that we have familiarised ourselves or that we can familiarise ourselves at https://www.sudwalalodge.com/.
- 3. We accept and understand that **entry to and traversing on the Resort Property**, and the **use of or participation in any of the accommodation**, **facilities or activities** is offered <u>at our risk</u> and where we have minors or mentally/physically impaired persons in our party, accept responsibility for them and the risk on their behalf.
- 4.By affecting our signatures hereto, We indemnify and hold the Resort Property and its agents, operators, suppliers, executive and operational management, employees, shareholders and the game owners (if applicable) (the "Resort") harmless in respect of legal liability for injuries, damage suffered by Us (whether monetary or otherwise) or additional expenditure due to any cause whatsoever, including but not limited to accidents, harm, trauma, death, delay, inconvenience, damage caused by animals, exposure to disease including Covid-19 etc. or any act, omission, default or negligence by the Resort.
- 5. We are aware that the units have a maximum occupancy capacity (including children and babies) and undertake to adhere thereto and accept that guests in excess of the maximum capacity will have to reserve an additional unit at the prevailing rate, if available or will be requested to leave the Resort Property.

Signed at	 (	on this	day of	 20	

Details	Guest 1	Guest 2	Guest 3	Guest 4	Guest 5	Guest 6	Guest 7	Guest 8
Full Name								
Surname								
ID Number								
Signature								